	RM PTO-1595	5=6	07-12-			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-3	1-92	REC			ΞT	Patent and Trademark Office	
Docket No. 01339.0008.NPUS00 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a							
To	the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents a	102151			locuments or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party Wim Sweldens	(ies): MRD)	2. Name and			
	Willi Sweidens	07_	09.02	Name: <u>Lucent</u>	Technologies,	Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Internal Address: 600 Mountain Avenue			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Citv: Murray Hi	ill	State: NJ Zip: <u>07974-0636</u>	
	Assignment Assignment	☐ Mergei				2.p. <u>97977 0000</u>	
	Security Agreement	☐ Chang	e of Name	Street Address:	Same as abov	/e	
	□ Othor						
	Other		·	City:		State: Zip:	
	Execution Date: June 2	1, 2002		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4.	Application number(s) or p			radiaonal name	o(s) a address(es attached : Tes No	
		• • • •	ether with a new app	ication, the exec	ution date of th	e application is:	
A.	Patent Application No(s).:			B. Patent No(s			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5.	Name and address of part	ty to whom corres	pondence	6. Total numb	per of application	ons and patents involved: 1	
	concerning document sho	uld be mailed:	,	o. Total Hamb	or or appround	one and paterns involved. 1	
	Name: Robert C. Laurens	<u>son</u>		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Inte	rnal Address: HOWREV SIN	MON ADNOLD &	WHITE LID	☐ Enclos			
Internal Address: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP Box No. 34					Account if any additional fee is		
	301 Ravenswoo			require	su		
	Menlo Park, CA	¥ 94025		8. Deposit Ac	count Number:	08-3038	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature:							
Λ							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the							
original document.							
Robert C. Laurenson, Reg No. 34,206							
Total number of pages including cover sheet: _太3							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						<u> </u>	
			Do not detach	this partion		E -9	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						S = 5	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							
Box Assignments						5	
Washington, D.C. 20231						z 5	
······································							
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,							
	including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-						
	1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),						
Washington, D.C. 20503							
		1					

07/11/2002 GTON11 00000163 083038 10066100 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 013066 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned: <u>Wim SWELDENS</u> the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to <u>LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC</u>. (the Assignee), having a place of business at <u>600 Mountain Avenue</u>, <u>Murray Hill</u>, <u>New Jersey</u>, <u>07974-0636</u>, <u>USA</u> his entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

- 🗷 for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),
- 🗷 and throughout the world,

in the inventions known as <u>HYBRID MESHES</u> for which application for patent in the United States of America (also known as United States Application No. <u>10/066,100</u>, filed <u>January 30, 2002</u>), has been executed by the undersigned <u>concurrently herewith</u>, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patents therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patents and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patents issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants:

Jason C. Abair, Reg. No. 44,007 Michael J. Bell, Reg. No. 39,604 Celine T. Callahan, Reg. No. 34,301 Jenny W. Chen, Reg. No. 44,604 Michael Dalakis, Reg. No. 47,322 Robert C. Laurenson, Reg. No. 34,206 Joseph P. Lavelle, Reg. No. 31,036 Don F. Livornese, Reg. No. 32,040 Christopher A. Mathews, Reg. No. 35,944 Matthew J. Moore, Reg. No. 42,012

> CIT-3391 01339.0008.NPUS00

PATENT REEL: 013066 FRAME: 0024 Ben M. Davidson, Reg. No. 38,424
James F. Davis, Reg. No. 21,072
Thomas M. Dunham, Reg. No. 39,965
Alan M. Grimaldi, Reg. No. 26,599
Albert P. Halluin, Reg. No. 25,227
Derek J. Jardieu, Reg. No. 44,483
Christopher L. Kelley, Reg. No. 42,714
Brian S.Y. Kim, Reg. No. 41,114
Donna D. King, Reg. No. 45,962
Viola T. Kung, Reg. No. 41,131

Andrew Y. Piatnicia, Reg. No. 40,772 Glenn W. Rhodes, Reg. No. 31,790 Michael J. Stimson, Reg. No. 45,429 William K. West, Reg. No. 22,057 Adam K. Whiting, Reg. No. 44,400 Jayna R. Whitt, Reg. No. 47,175 Karen K. Wong, Reg. No. 44,409 Wallace Wu, Reg. No. 45,380 Matthew S. Zises, Reg. No. 47,246

of HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP, Box No. 34, 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2402, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Trademark Office for recordation of this doc	ument.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have, 2002.	we hereunto set my hand and seal this 215^{+} day of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Wim-SWELDENS
STATE OF New Jessey COUNTY OF Union	SS:
On this 2 st day of Jure Notary Public, personally appeared Wim SV evidence to be the person whose name is sub	, 2002, before me wim Swelders Free VELDENS, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory oscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged rized capacity and that by his signature on the half of which the person acted, executed the
(SEAL)	WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 07/09/2002

FRANCES J. LEVINE
Notary Public of New Jersey, USA
Registered in Middlesex County
My Commission Expires July 30, 2003

CIT-3391 01339.0008.NPUS00

PATENT REEL: 013066 FRAME: 0025